2026
RF & MICROWAVE
RF Custom Design & Manufacture
Helical Filters …………………………………………
Cavity Filters …………………………………………
Aviation Filters & Filter Bank ………………………
Satellite Filters ………………………………………
Rural and Railway Filters ……………………………

⚫Bandwidth range: 5 ~ 200MHz
⚫Impedance: 50ohm & 75ohm
⚫Tunable range: 5-10MHz self-turning
⚫Upgrading value: 10dB Attenuation upgraded by adding one pole
⚫Size: 7H/ 7S/ 5R/ 5W
⚫Standards selections: Over 3K items spec sheets in online store
⚫Custom design avaiable
⚫DIP and SMD to choose (SMD NEW!)
8F-1, No. 51, Sec. 1, Minsheng E. Rd., Taipei 104 , Taiwan
T:+886-2-2565-2500    F: +886-2-2551-5250    E-mail: info@temwell.com.tw
2026 Copyright ©  by TEMWELL & TEMSTRON, All Rights Reserved
Helical Filters
2
Temwell PN Fo (MHz) Bandwidth
TT67709B-146M 146 5M
TT6762B-223.5M 223.5 9M
TT67100D-435M 435 9M
TTW3630B-435M 435 26M
TT67295B-435M 435 34M
TT67550E-915M 915 27M
TTW3684B-915M 915 25M
Temwell PN Fo (MHz) Bandwidth
TT6806B1-70M 70 1.5M
TT67487B-70M 70 9M
TT6756B-140M 140 3M
TT6755D1-140M 140 5M
TT67677B1-140M 140 10M
TT67680B1-140M 140 35M
TT6821B-160M 160 5M
TT67711B-160M 160 10M
TT63447B-160M 160 20M
TT67377A-160M 160 26M
TT63499B-160M 160 31M
TT63206A-160M 160 40M
Temwell PN Fo (MHz) Bandwidth
TT63721B-146M 146 2M
TT63722B-157M 157 2M
TT63723B-160M 160 2M
TT63724A-172M 172 2M
TT63725A-460M 460 2M
TT63726A-700M 700 2M
TT63727A-868M 868 2M
TT63728A-915M 915 2M
Application: Ham Radio User
⚫Standard item and ready in stock.
⚫Series : 7H3 / 5W3  Series
⚫Centre Freq. (Fo) :  146M/ 223.5M/

with standard reflow soldering processes.
Furthermore, this SMT version can be adapt
ed from TEMWELL’s4000 types of PIN-
type Helical Filters,
enhancing compatibility and manufacturing
efficiency for surface-mount applications.
SMT on PCB VHF UHF 7H3 SMT Helical Filter
VHF UHF 7H4 SMT Helical Filter Pin Configuration and Layout (Unit:mm)
8F-1, No. 51, Sec. 1, Minsheng E. Rd., Taipei 104 , Taiwan
T:+886-2-2565-2500    F: +886-2-2551-5250    E-mail: info@temwell.com.tw
2026 Copyright ©  by TEMWELL & TEMSTRON, All Rights Reserved
Cavity Filters
4
Temwell PN Fo (MHz) Bandwidth Insertion Loss Attenuation
ST-WF01-435S 435 20M 2.0dB 60db@DC-400M, 60dB@460-800M
ST-WF02-500S 500 600M 8.0dB 50db@DC-50M, 50dB@1500-2500M
ST-WF03-632N 632 14M 1.0dB 70db@ FC+/-25M
ST-WF04-707N 707 20M 1.0dB 70db@ FC-21M/ 70db@ FC+19M
ST-WF05-881S 881 30M 1.5dB 45db@ FC+/-10M
ST-WF06-942S 942 35M 1.5dB 45db@ FC+/-10M
ST-WF07-1200S 1200 20M 1.0dB 50db@DC-1100M, 50dB@1300-3000M
ST-WF08-1810S 1810 40M 1.5dB 20db@DC-1760M, 20dB@1860-4000M
ST-WF09-2225S 2225 30M 2.0dB 40db @ FC+/-50M
ST-WF10-2425S 2425 50M 1.5dB 45db @ FC+/-15M
ST-WF11-2900S 2900 404M 0.5dB 60db@DC-2648M, 60dB@3152-6000M
ST-WF12-5800S 5800 150M 2.2dB 10db @ FC+/-100M/ 20db @ FC+/-125M
ST-WF13-12GS 12200 1000M 2.0dB 60db @ FC+/-950M
ST-WF14-15GS 15000 2700M 1.0dB 40db @ FC+/-2500M
ST-WF15-26GK 26875 5250M 1.0dB 30db@22750M, 30dB@31000M
ST-WF16-28GK 28000 3000M 1.0dB 30db@25000M, 30dB@31000M
ST-WB01-500S 500 600M 8.0dB 50db@DC-50M, 50dB@1500-2500M
ST-WB02-515N 515 970M 2.0dB 40db@DC-22M, 40dB@1400-6000M
ST-WB03-1450S 1450 1900M 1.5dB 40db@DC-400M, 40dB@2900-4000M
ST-WB04-1800S 1800 1000M 2.0dB 25db@DC-1150M, 45dB@2700-4000M
ST-WB05-3000S 3000 1750M 1.0dB 40db@1875M, 40dB@4125M
ST-WB06-5000S 5000 2700M 1.0dB 40db @ FC+/-2500M
ST-WB07-7000S 7000 2700M 1.0dB 40db @ FC+/-2500M
ST-WB08-9000S 9000 2000M 1.0dB 60db@DC-7000M, 60dB@11000-18000M
ST-WB09-11GS 11200 1000M 2.0dB 60db @ FC+/-950M
ST-WB10-12GS 12500 2000M 1.0dB 30db @ FC+/-14000M
ST-WB11-13GS 13000 2700M 1.0dB 40db @ FC+/-2500M
ST-WB12-15GS 15000 2700M 1.0dB 40db @ FC+/-2500M
Bass Pass Filters
Temwell PN Fo (MHz) Bandwidth
Insertion
Loss
Attenuation Power
ST-WP01-632N 632 14M 1.0dB 70db@ FC+/-25M 100W
ST-WP02-692N 692 14M 1.0dB 70db@ FC+/-25M 100W
ST-WP03-707N 707 20M 1.0dB 70db@ FC-21M/ 70db@ FC+19M 100W
ST-WP04-740N 740 26M 1.0dB 70db@ FC+/-24M 100W
ST-WP05-1090SN 1090 20M 0.5dB 40db@1020-1040M 1500W
ST-WP06-1300S 1300 100M 0.5dB
55db@DC-1100M, 50dB@1500-
3000M
1000W
ST-WP07-2535N 2535 70M 1.0dB 70db @ FC+/-53M 100W
ST-WP08-2655N 2655 70M 1.5dB 70db @ FC+/-53M 100W
High Power BPFs
8F-1, No. 51, Sec. 1, Minsheng E. Rd., Taipei 104 , Taiwan
T:+886-2-2565-2500    F: +886-2-2551-5250    E-mail: info@temwell.com.tw
2026 Copyright ©  by TEMWELL & TEMSTRON, All Rights Reserved
Cavity Filters
5
Temwell PN Passband Applications
ST-25.875A587W Fo:24.25~27.5Ghz 5G-NR n258
ST-28GA586W Fo:26.5~29.5GHz 5G-NR n257
ST-1792A771W Fo:1785~1800Mhz 5G-NR n3 UL & n80, LTE Band 3 UL, GSM 1800 UL
ST-27.5-40.5G-L1BW Fo:27.5~40.5Ghz 5G-NR n258 to n260
ST-897A492W Fo:880~915Mhz 5G-NR n8 UL & n81, LTE Band 8 UL, E-GSM 1800 UL
ST-867A010W Fo:862~872Mhz LoRa 868
ST-862/867-Q7SW Fo:862-867Mhz LoRa 868
ST-865A833NW Fo:863~868Mhz LoRa 868
ST-868.4A28NW Fo:866.8~870Mhz LoRa 868
ST-920/925-Q7S Fo:920-950Mhz ISM Band 915
ST-2450A673W Fo:2400~2500Mhz ISM Band 2450
ST-2450A592W Fo:2400~2500Mhz ISM Band 2450
ST-2450A593W Fo:2400~2500Mhz ISM Band 2450
ST-5800A590W Fo:5725~5875Mhz ISM Band 5800
5G BPFs
5G Notch Filters
Temwell PN Passband Applications
ST-710A874-B12W FC:710M, BW:12M LTE Band 17 UL
ST-782A875-B10W FC:782M, BW:10M LTE Band 13 UL, GSM 750
ST-836.5A876-B2W FC:836.5M, BW:2M GSM 850 UL
ST-902.6A877-B2W FC:902.6M, BW:2M GSM 900 UL
ST-1747.6A869-B2W FC:1747.6M, BW:2M GSM 1800 UL
ST-1840A868-B82W FC:1840M, BW:82M GSM 1900 UL
ST-836.5A871-B20W FC:836.5M, BW:20M 5G-NR n5 UL, LTE Band 5 UL
ST-847A873-B20W FC:847M, BW:20M 5G-NR n20 UL, LTE Band 20 UL
ST-897.5A872-B20W FC:897.5M, BW:20M 5G-NR n8 UL, LTE Band 8 UL
ST-1732.5A867-B20W FC:1732.5M, BW:20M 5G-NR n3 & n4 UL, LTE Band 3 & Band 4 UL
ST-1880A864-B20W FC:1880M, BW:20M 5G-NR n2, LTE Band 2
ST-1882.5A865-B20W FC:1882.5M, BW:20M 5G-NR n25 UL, LTE Band 25 UL, GSM 1900 UL
ST-1950A866-B20W FC:1950M, BW:20M 5G-NR n1 UL, LTE Band 1 UL
ST-2535A870-B20W FC:2535M, BW:20M 5G-NR n7 UL, LTE Band 7 UL
ST-1890A779-B20W FC:1890M, BW:20M DECT
Cavity Filter
8F-1, No. 51, Sec. 1, Minsheng E. Rd., Taipei 104 , Taiwan
T:+886-2-2565-2500    F: +886-2-2551-5250    E-mail: info@temwell.com.tw
2026 Copyright ©  by  TEMWELL & TEMSTRON, All Rights Reserved
40G UP Selections
P/N Pass Band Freq Centre Freq Bandwidth
ST-41GA734 39.95-42.1 GHz 41.025 GHz 2.15 GHz
ST-43GA855 40-46 GHz 43 GHz 6 GHz
ST-47GB856 44-50 GHz 47 GHz 6 GHz
ST-49GB206 46.7-51.9 GHz 49.3 GHz 5.2 GHz
ST-40GB248 37.45-42.55 GHz 40 GHz 5.1 GHz
ST-50GB371 50.35-51.45 GHz 50.9 GHz 1.1 GHz
ST-49GB372 49.15-50.25 GHz 49.7 GHz 1.1 GHz
ST-48GB373 48.15-49.25 GHz 48.7 GHz 1.1 GHz
ST-47GB374 47.15-48.25 GHz 47.7 GHz 1.1 GHz
ST-44GB497 43.45-45.55 GHz 44.5 GHz 2.1 GHz
ST-40GB748 39.5-41 GHz 40.25 GHz 1.5 GHz
ST-40GB856 37.7-43.5 GHz 40.6 GHz 5.8 GHz
ST-46GB250 44-48 GHz 46 GHz 4 GHz
ST-42GB251 40-44 GHz 42 GHz 4 GHz
ST-40GB490 37-43 GHz 40 GHz 6 GHz
ST-40GB491 37-43 GHz 40 GHz 6 GHz
ST-40GB593 37.7-43.5 GHz 40.6 GHz 5.8 GHz
ST-40GB594 37-43 GHz 40 GHz 6 GHz
6
8F-1, No. 51, Sec. 1, Minsheng E. Rd., Taipei 104 , Taiwan
T:+886-2-2565-2500    F: +886-2-2551-5250    E-mail: info@temwell.com.tw

   20 at fo + 100
   35 at fo – 100
   30 at fo – 100
   20 at fo + 100
   25 at fo – 100
   16 at fo + 100
   15 at fo + 250
   35 at fo – 250
   12 at fo + 250
   15 at fo – 250
   15 at fo + 750
   25 at fo – 750
     5 at fo + 400
   15 at fo – 400
2.5
   TSDRM-864 864  fo ± 5.0 3.5
   TSDRM-915 2
    Temwell No.
Center
Frequency
(MHz)
   TSDRM-457 457   fo ± 15.0
915   fo ± 12.5
   TSDRM-2326 2326  fo ± 7.0 3
1890   fo ± 40.0 2
   TSDRM-1575P42
   TSDRM-2450 2450   fo ± 50.0 2
   TSDRM-1890
1575.42   fo ± 15.0 2.5
   TSDRM-5800 5800     fo ± 100.0 2
   TSDRM-3650 3650   fo ± 75.0 2
8F-1, No. 51, Sec. 1, Minsheng E. Rd., Taipei 104 , Taiwan
T:+886-2-2565-2500    F: +886-2-2551-5250    E-mail: info@temwell.com.tw
2026 Copyright ©  by  TEMWELL & TEMSTRON, All Rights Reserved

Single Filter P/N: SPT5662
Absolute Attenuation
8F-1, No. 51, Sec. 1, Minsheng E. Rd., Taipei 104 , Taiwan
T:+886-2-2565-2500    F: +886-2-2551-5250    E-mail: info@temwell.com.tw
2026 Copyright ©  by  TEMWELL & TEMSTRON, All Rights Reserved
Crystal Filters
25
Temwell PN
MOQ
(pcs)
Package Detailed Specs
Size
(mm)
Temp (℃) Picture
TSC-6LC32768 3K/reel SMD 32.768KHz, 12.5pF, ±20PPM 8x3.8  -40~+85
TSC-7L32768 3K/reel SMD 32.768KHz, 12.5pF, ±20ppm 3.2x1.5  -40~+85
TSC-6K632768 1K/bag DIP 32.768KHz, 12.5pF, ±20ppm 2x6  -20~+70
TSC-6K832768 1K/bag DIP 32.768KHz, 12.5pF, ±20ppm 3x8  -20~+70
TSC-12M1810 3K/reel SMD 12MHz, 18pF, ±10ppm 3.2x2.5  -20~+70
TSC-12M1210 3K/reel SMD 12MHz, 12pF, ±10ppm 3.2x2.5  -20~+70
TSC-16M1210 3K/reel SMD 16MHz, 12pF, ±10ppm 3.2x2.5  -20~+70
TSC-16M910 3K/reel SMD 16MHz, 9pF, ±10ppm 3.2x2.5  -20~+70
TSC-24M1210 3K/reel SMD 24MHz, 12pF, ±10ppm 3.2x2.5  -20~+70
TSC-25M1210 3K/reel SMD 25MHz, 12pF, ±10ppm 3.2x2.5  -20~+70
TSC-25M2010 3K/reel SMD 25MHz, 20pF, ±10ppm 3.2x2.5  -20~+70
TSC-26M910 3K/reel SMD 26MHz, 9pF, ±10ppm 3.2x2.5  -20~+70
TSC-27M1810 3K/reel SMD 27MHz, 18pF, ±10ppm 3.2x2.5  -20~+70
TSC-32M1210 3K/reel SMD 32MHz, 12pF, ±10ppm 3.2x2.5  -20~+70
TSC-49SMD Series 1K/reel SMD
3~100MHz
16pF/20pF/30pF/32pF/bespo
ke

8F-1, No. 51, Sec. 1, Minsheng E. Rd., Taipei 104 , Taiwan
T:+886-2-2565-2500    F: +886-2-2551-5250    E-mail: info@temwell.com.tw
2026 Copyright ©  by  TEMWELL & TEMSTRON, All Rights Reserved 28
Model Number
Freq. Range
(MHz)
Insertion Loss
Max(dB)
Isolation
Min(dB)
VSWR
Max
Power(W)
FWD/REV
TSSM100-410T420 410 ~ 420 0.5 20 1.25 100/100
TSSM100-600T640 600 ~ 640 0.4 20 1.25 100/100
TSSM100-700T750 700 ~ 750 0.3 23 1.2 100/100
TSSM100-830T915 830 ~ 915 0.35 23 1.2 100/100
TSSM100-925T960 925 ~ 960 0.3 23 1.2 100/100
TSSM100-1200T1300 1200 ~ 1300 0.35 21 1.2 100/100
TSSM100-1400T1600 1400 ~ 1600 0.35 21 1.25 100/100
TSSM100-1500T1700 1500 ~ 1700 0.35 21 1.25 100/100
TSSM100-1700T1900 1700 ~ 1900 0.35 21 1.25 100/100
TSSM100-1805T1990 1805 ~ 1990 0.35 21 1.2 100/100
TSSM100-1900T2200 1900 ~ 2200 0.35 21 1.25 100/100
TSSM100-2300T2500 2300 ~ 2500 0. 3 23 1.2 100/100
TSSM100-2400T2600 2400 ~ 2600 0. 3 23 1.2 100/100
TSSM100-2500T2700 2500 ~ 2700 0. 3 23 1.2 100/100
TSSM100-2700T3100 2700 ~ 3100 0. 4 20 1.25 100/100
TSSM100-3150T3250 3150 ~ 3250 0.3 23 1.2 100/100
Application: Military, Space, Commercial
Dip-in / SMD / SMA or N are available
Isolators & Circulators
8F-1, No. 51, Sec. 1, Minsheng E. Rd., Taipei 104 , Taiwan
T:+886-2-2565-2500    F: +886-2-2551-5250    E-mail: info@temwell.com.tw
2026 Copyright ©  by  TEMWELL & TEMSTRON, All Rights Reserved 29
Model Number
Freq. Range
(MHz)
Insertion Loss
Max(dB)
Isolation
Min(dB)
VSWR
Max
Power(W)
FWD/REV
TSDI30-824T849 824 ~ 849 0.4 20 1.25 100/30
TSDI30-925T960 925 ~ 960 0.4 20 1.25 100/30
TSDI30-1070T1210 1070 ~ 1210 0.5 18 1.3 100/30
TSDI30-1200T1400 1200 ~ 1400 0.5 20 1.25 100/30
TSDI30-1250T1450 1250 ~ 1450 0.5 20 1.25 100/30
TSDI30-1450T1550 1450 ~ 1550 0.3 23 1.2 100/30
TSDI30-1500T1700 1500 ~ 1700 0.5 20 1.25 100/30
TSDI30-1805T1880 1710 ~ 1785 0.3 23 1.2 100/30
TSDI30-1805T1880 1805 ~ 1880 0.3 23 1.2 100/30
TSDI30-1920T1990 1920 ~ 1990 0.3 23 1.2 100/30
TSDI30-2110T2170 2110 ~ 2170 0.3 23 1.2 100/30
TSDI30-2400T2600 2400 ~ 2600 0.35 21 1.2 100/30
TSDI30-3150T3250 3150 ~ 3250 0.3 23 1.2 100/30
TSDI30-3400T3600 3400 ~ 3600 0.3 23 1.2 100/30
TSDI30-3600T3800 3600 ~ 3800 0.3 23 1.2 100/30
TSDI100-824T849 824 ~ 849 0.4 20 1.25 100/100
TSDI100-869T894 869 ~ 894 0.4 20 1.25 100/100
TSDI100-925T960 925 ~ 960 0.4 20 1.25 100/100
TSDI100-1070T1210 1070 ~ 1210 0.5 18 1.3 100/100
TSDI100-1200T1400 1200 ~ 1400 0.5 18 1.3 100/100
TSDI100-1450T1550 1450 ~ 1550 0.3 23 1.2 100/100
TSDI100-1500T1700 1500 ~ 1700 0.5 20 1.25 100/100
TSDI100-1805T1880 1710 ~ 1785 0.3 23 1.2 100/100
TSDI100-1805T1880 1805 ~ 1880 0.3 23 1.2 100/100
TSDI100-1920T1990 1920 ~ 1990 0.3 23 1.2 100/100
TSDI100-2110T2170 2110 ~ 2170 0.3 23 1.2 100/100
TSDI100-2400T2600 2400 ~ 2600 0.35 21 1.2 100/100
TSDI100-3150T3250 3150 ~ 3250 0.3 23 1.2 100/100
TSDI100-3400T3600 3400 ~ 3600 0.3 23 1.2 100/100
TSDI100-3600T3800 3600 ~ 3800 0.3 23 1.2 100/100
Isolators & Circulators
8F-1, No. 51, Sec. 1, Minsheng E. Rd., Taipei 104 , Taiwan
T:+886-2-2565-2500    F: +886-2-2551-5250    E-mail: info@temwell.com.tw